
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin Dronson (4-3)
Loss: Korey Evans (3-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 11 1
Marywood University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. (28-11, 18-3 PAC / 18-3) -vs- Marywood
University (17-21, 7-14 PAC / 7-14) 4/29/2006 at Scranton, PA (Pacer Athletic Field)

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Capella rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ken Bengtson ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mark Mattes 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Troy Peiffer 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Chris Corkery lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Matt Martin 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ryan McMahon dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kyle Longfellow c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kurt Bruehl cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tim Hoban cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Dronson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 11 4 0 1 5

SB: Ken Bengtson (1); Mark Mattes (1); Chris Corkery (1); Tim
Hoban (1)
E: Mark Mattes (1)

Marywood University 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Faber cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Christopher Ritchie rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Chris Lewis dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ryan Clark 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Matt Heymann pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Long 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Fidati 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jason Kromko ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bill Hall lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Vincent ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dan D'Antonio 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Craig Galletta ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Pat Diskin c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Christopher Macauley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Korey Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Granquist p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 4 0 1 5 6

2B: Pat Diskin (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Dronson (W, 4-3) 7.0 4 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 26 27 8 8 –
Totals 4 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 26 27 8 8

Marywood University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Korey Evans (L, 3-6) 6.0 10 5 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 27 27 7 8 –
Mark Granquist 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Totals 11 5 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 31 31 9 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 1st GMB MUB
Capella flied out to rf. 0 0
Bengtson popped up to ss. 0 0
Mattes singled to left field. 0 0
Mattes stole second. 0 0
Peiffer singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Mattes scored. 1 0
Corkery, C grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Marywood University - Top of 1st GMB MUB
M. Faber flied out to cf. 1 0
C. Ritchie singled to right field. 1 0
C. Lewis flied out to cf. 1 0
R. Clark grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 2nd GMB MUB
Martin, M lined out to ss. 1 0
McMahon singled to center field. 1 0
Longfellow singled to left field; McMahon advanced to second. 1 0
Bruehl grounded out to p; Longfellow advanced to second; McMahon advanced to third. 1 0
Capella flied out to cf. 1 0

Marywood University - Top of 2nd GMB MUB
M. Fidati struck out swinging. 1 0
J. Kromko singled to left field. 1 0
B. Hall out at first 1b to 2b, bunt; J. Kromko advanced to second. 1 0
D. D'Antonio struck out looking. 1 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 3rd GMB MUB
Bengtson grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Mattes grounded out to ss. 1 0
Peiffer struck out looking. 1 0

Marywood University - Top of 3rd GMB MUB
P. Diskin popped up to p, bunt. 1 0
M. Faber grounded out to 2b. 1 0
C. Ritchie singled to center field. 1 0
C. Ritchie advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
C. Ritchie advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
C. Lewis flied out to cf. 1 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 4th GMB MUB
Corkery, C singled to right field. 1 0
Martin, M reached on a fielder's choice; Corkery, C out at second p to ss. 1 0
McMahon grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Martin, M out on the play. 1 0

Marywood University - Top of 4th GMB MUB
R. Clark grounded out to 2b. 1 0
M. Fidati flied out to rf. 1 0
J. Kromko popped up to 2b. 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 5th GMB MUB
Longfellow grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Bruehl singled to center field. 1 0
Hoban to cf for Bruehl. 1 0
Hoban stole second. 1 0
Capella flied out to rf; Hoban advanced to third. 1 0
Bengtson flied out to cf. 1 0

Marywood University - Top of 5th GMB MUB
B. Hall grounded out to 3b. 1 0
D. D'Antonio grounded out to 2b. 1 0
P. Diskin doubled to left center. 1 0
M. Faber flied out to lf. 1 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 6th GMB MUB
Mattes grounded out to p. 1 0
Peiffer singled to second base. 1 0
Corkery, C singled to left field; Peiffer advanced to third. 1 0
Martin, M singled to left field, RBI; Corkery, C advanced to second; Peiffer scored. 2 0
Martin, M advanced to second; Corkery, C stole third. 2 0
McMahon reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Martin, M advanced to third; Corkery, C scored. 3 0
McMahon advanced to second. 3 0
Longfellow singled to left field, RBI, out at second 3b to 2b; McMahon advanced to third; Martin, M scored. 4 0
McMahon scored on a wild pitch. 5 0
Hoban flied out to cf. 5 0

Marywood University - Top of 6th GMB MUB
C. Ritchie grounded out to ss. 5 0
C. Lewis struck out looking. 5 0
R. Clark reached on an error by 2b. 5 0
M. Heymann pinch ran for R. Clark. 5 0
M. Fidati reached on a fielder's choice; M. Heymann out at second ss to 2b. 5 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 7th GMB MUB
R. Long to 1b for M. Heymann. 5 0
M. Granquist to p for K. Evans. 5 0
Capella grounded out to 2b. 5 0
Bengtson singled to left field. 5 0
Bengtson stole second. 5 0
Mattes flied out to rf. 5 0
Peiffer flied out to lf. 5 0

Marywood University - Top of 7th GMB MUB
A. Vincent pinch hit for B. Hall. 5 0
C. Galletta pinch hit for D. D'Antonio. 5 0
J. Kromko flied out to rf. 5 0
A. Vincent struck out swinging. 5 0
C. Galletta walked. 5 0
CJ Macauley pinch hit for P. Diskin. 5 0
CJ Macauley struck out swinging. 5 0


